This is an electronic document and valid without signature
Product description: Refill Tip: 10-1,000 µL
Reference: 791002
Batch number: 501956086 Quantity:
Expiry date: 2029 - 07 Revision level:
===================================================================================================
Specifications:
The product is certified to be DNase, RNase, endotoxin and human DNA free and is tested by an independent laboratory.

Autoclavable parts Nose cone, pipette holder and filter
49Maxi-volume Liquid Handling  Midi Plus
Ordering Information
Midi Plus & Accessories and Consumables
1 Supplied with a universal charger (incl. EU, UK, US | JPN, AUS, KOR and CHN plugs)
Order Code Item Qty / Unit
710931 Midi Plus Pipetting Controller with Universal Charger1 1
LH-7129120 Replacement filter, 0.45 µm, non-sterile, autoclavable 5
LH-7129131 Replacement filter, 0.2 µm, sterile 5
LH-711019 Adapter set (standard), autoclavable, including nose-cone
and silicone adapter (included in 710931)
1
LH-711017 Adapter set for 5 mL pipette tip, autoclavable,  including
nose-cone and silicone adapter
1
LH-711018 Adapter set for 10 mL pipette tip, autoclavable, including
nose-cone and silicone adapter
1
780300 Optifit Tip 5 mL (length 150 mm) 100
780308 Optifit Tip 5 mL (length 150 mm) 1,000

is in use.
53Maxi-volume Liquid Handling  Prospenser Plus, Prospenser and Biotrate
Ordering Information
Prospenser and Prospenser Plus
Prospenser
Biotrate Digital Burette
Note: All Prospenser Plus models have A45 thread as a default and they are supplied with A32, A38, and S40 bottle adapters. Bottle not included
For pipette specifications (incl. Systematic and Random error limits), please see product datasheet, available at sartorius.com
Note: All Prospenser models have A32 thread as a default and they are supplied with A28, S40, and A45 bottle adapters. Bottle not included
For pipette specifications (incl. Systematic and Random error limits), please see product datasheet, available at sartorius.com
Note: All Biotrate models have A45 thread as a default and they are supplied with A32, A38, and 40 bottle adapters. Bottle not included
For pipette specifications (incl. Systematic and Random error limits), please see product datasheet, available at sartorius.com
Order Code Item Volume Range Increment
LH-723070 Prospenser Plus 0.2 – 1 mL 0.05 mL
LH-723071 Prospenser Plus 0.4 – 2 mL 0.05 mL
LH-723072 Prospenser Plus 1 – 5 mL 0.10 mL
LH-723073 Prospenser Plus 2 – 10 mL 0.25 mL
LH-723074 Prospenser Plus 5 – 30 mL 0.50 mL
LH-723075 Prospenser Plus 10 – 60 mL 1.00 mL
Order Code Item Volume Range Increment
LH-723060 Prospenser 0.2 – 1 mL 0.05 mL
LH-723061 Prospenser 0.4 – 2 mL 0.05 mL
LH-723062 Prospenser 1 – 5 mL 0.10 mL
LH-723063 Prospenser 2 – 10 mL 0.25 mL
LH-723064 Prospenser 5 – 30 mL 0.50 mL
LH-723065 Prospenser 10 – 60 mL 1.00 mL
Order Code Item Volume Range Increment
LH-723080 Biotrate 10 mL 0.01 mL
LH-723081 Biotrate 20 mL 0.01 mL
LH-723082 Biotrate 50 mL 0.01 mL
54 Maxi-volume Liquid Handling  Prospenser Plus, Prospenser and Biotrate
Accessories
Biotrate
UV-Protection Window
Biotrate is supplied with an amber
colored replacement window for
protecting light sensitive media.
Bottle support, for bottles
75 – 120 mm
Aspiration tube, 310 mm
Dispensing head, 1.5 mm spiral
Order Code Item Material Biotrate
LH-721650 Dispensing head, standard FEP -
LH-721651 Dispensing head, fine tip FEP -
LH-721648 Dispensing head, 1.5 mm spiral FEP -
LH-721652 Dispensing head, 0.4 m adjustable FEP -
LH-721653 Dispensing head, luer lock FEP | PP -
LH-721654 Dispensing head, luer lock FEP | PFA -
LH-721678 Aspiration tube, 310 mm FEP -
LH-721679 Aspiration tube, 400 mm FEP -
LH-721682 Recirculation tube, 70 mm FEP -
LH-721689 Bottle adapter, A28 ETFE -
LH-721684 Bottle adapter, A28 PP -
LH-721683 Bottle adapter, A32 PP -
LH-721688 Bottle adapter, A32 ETFE -
LH-721686 Bottle adapter, A38 PP -
LH-721733 Bottle adapter, A38 ETFE -
LH-721685 Bottle adapter, A38 | 430 PP -
LH-721732 Bottle adapter, A38 | 430 ETFE -
LH-721687 Bottle adapter, S40 PP -
LH-721734 Bottle adapter, S40 ETFE -
LH-721735 Bottle adapter, NS29 | 32 Silicone -
LH-721743 Bottle support, for bottles 75 – 120 mm Silicone -
LH-721744 UV-Protection Window -
55Maxi-volume Liquid Handling  Prospenser Plus, Prospenser and Biotrate
Prospenser & Prospenser Plus
Order Code Item Material Prospenser Plus Prospenser Prospenser
All models 1, 2, 5 & 10 mL 30 & 60 mL
LH-721647 Dispensing head, standard FEP -
LH-721655 Dispensing head, standard FEP -
LH-721656 Dispensing head, standard FEP -
LH-721648 Dispensing head, 1.5 mm spiral FEP -
LH-721649 Dispensing head, 3.0 mm spiral FEP -
LH-721657 Dispensing head, spiral FEP -
LH-721658 Dispensing head, spiral FEP -
LH-721653 Dispensing head, luer lock FEP | PP -
LH-721654 Dispensing head, luer lock FEP | PFA -
LH-721659 Dispensing head, luer lock FEP | PP -
LH-721660 Dispensing head, luer lock FEP | PFA -
LH-721678 Aspiration tube, 310 mm FEP - -
LH-721680 Aspiration tube, 310 mm FEP -
LH-721679 Aspiration tube, 400 mm FEP - -
LH-721681 Aspiration tube, 400 mm FEP -
LH-721682 Recirculation tube, 70 mm FEP -
LH-721736 Bottle adapter, A25 PP - -
LH-721737 Bottle adapter, A28 PP - -
LH-721689 Bottle adapter, A28 ETFE -
LH-721684 Bottle adapter, A28 PP -
LH-721683 Bottle adapter, A32 PP -
LH-721688 Bottle adapter, A32 ETFE -
LH-721686 Bottle adapter, A38 PP -
LH-721733 Bottle adapter, A38 ETFE -
LH-721738 Bottle adapter, A38 PP - -
LH-721685 Bottle adapter, A38 | 430 PP -
LH-721732 Bottle adapter, A38 | 430 ETFE -
LH-721741 Bottle adapter, A45 ETFE - -
LH-721739 Bottle adapter, A45 PP - -
LH-721687 Bottle adapter, S40 PP -
LH-721734 Bottle adapter, S40 ETFE -
LH-721740 Bottle adapter, S40 PP - -
LH-721742 Bottle adapter, S40 ETFE - -
LH-721735 Bottle adapter, NS29 | 32 Silicone -
LH-721743 Bottle support, for bottles 75 – 120 mm Silicone - - -
57
Pipetting Academy